
 
 

Family Support and Literacy Advisory Committee 
MEMBER ROSTER 

 
 

Updated: 1/21/2011 4:08 PM 

Anna Alonzo 
Program Director 
Reach Out and Read Arizona 
2600 N. Central Ave. Suite 635 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
Ana Bae-Limb 
Cochise Regional Council 
685 W. Cactus 
Benson, AZ 85602 
Ana_bae@q.com 
 
Karen Bulkeley  
Manager Office of Prevention and Family Support 
Department of Economic Security 
1535 W. Jefferson Street, 940 A 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
Kbulkeley@azdes.gov 
 
Marilee Del Pra 
Co-Chair 
Program Officer 
Virginia G. Piper Charitable Trust 
1202 E. Missouri Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85014 
mdelpra@pipertrust.org 
 
Hope Dillon 
Central Maricopa Regiona Council 
1521 E. McNair Drive 
Tempe, AZ 85283 
hedillon@mpsaz.org 
 
Amelia Flores 
Director 
Colorado River Indian Tribe Library/Archive 
Rt 1 Box 23-B 
Parker, AZ 85344 
alfhepah@hotmail.com 
 
Paula Hale 
State Advocacy and Policy Manager  
Save the Children 
08 Kalob Street PO Box 4440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
pc2oz@yahoo.com 

Holly Henley 
Library Development Division Director 
Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records 
1101 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
hhenley@lib.az.us 
 
Susie Huhn 
Executive Director 
Casa de los Ninos 
1101 N. 4th Ave. 
Tucson, Arizona 85719 
susieh@casadelosninos.org 
 
Chris Linn 
Executive Director 
P.O.P. SICLE Center 
8711 E. Pinnacle Park Road #290 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
chris@popsicle.org 
 
Patti Merk 
Family and Youth Agent 
U of A 
4341 E. Broadway 
Phoenix, Arizona 85040-8807 
pmerk@Ag.arizona.edu 
 
Janna Murrell 
Director of Family Support 
Raising Special Kids 
5025 e. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85034  
janam@raisingapecialkids.org 
 
Charlotte Pullins 
15310 W. Becker Ln. 
Surprise, AZ 85379 
cpullins2@cox.net 
 
Beth Rosenberg 
Director of Child Welfare and Juvenile Justice 
Children’s Action Alliance 
4001 N. 3rd Stree 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
brosenberg@azchildren.org 
 

mailto:mbright@azdes.gov�
mailto:jane.pearson@slhi.org�


 
 

Family Support and Literacy Advisory Committee 
MEMBER ROSTER 

 
 

Updated: 1/21/2011 4:08 PM 

 
 
 
Becky Ruffner 
Executive Director  
Prevent Child Abuse Arizona 
P.O. ox 432 
Prescott, AZ 86302 
becky@pcaaz.org 
 
Noreen Sakiestewa 
Director 
Hopi Tribe Department of Education 
P.O. Box 871  
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
nsakiestewa@hopi.nsn.us 
 
Christine Scarpati 
CEO 
Child Crisis Center 
P.O. Box 4114 
Phoenix, AZ 85048 
Christine.scarpati@childcrisis.org 
 
Eric Schindler 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Child Family Resources 
2800 E. Broadway 
Tucson, AZ 85716 
eschindler@cfraz.org 
 
Suzanne Schunk 
Director Family Support Services 
Southwest Human Development 
2850 N. 24th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85008 
sschunk@swhd.org 
 
Sheila Sjolander 
Bureau Chief 
Arizona Department of Health 
150 N. 18th Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Sheila.sjolander@azdhs.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
Karie Taylor 
Continuous Quality Improvement Coordinator 
Arizona Early Intervention Program 
Department of Economic Security 
1789 W. Jefferson 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
ktaylor@azdes.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:susanstephen@azdes.gov�
mailto:ktaylor@azdes.gov�


 
 

STAFF ROSTER 

Updated: 1/21/2011 4:08 PM 

 
 
Linda Cannon 
Facilitator 
Cannon and Associates 
12120 S. 43rd Ave. 
Laveen, AZ 85339 
lindac@cannon-inc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Rhian Allvin  
Executive Director 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
rallvin@azftf.gov 
 
Sandy Foreman  
Assistant Director 
Policy and Research 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
sforeman@azftf.gov 
 
Aisha Muhammad  
Administrative Assistant  
Policy and Research 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
amuhammad@azftf.gov 
 
K Vilay 
Family Support and Literacy, Senior Policy and 
Research Specialist 
Policy and Research 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
kvilay@azftf.gov 
 
Karen Woodhouse  
Deputy Director 
Policy and Programs Division 
First Things First Board 
4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
kwoodhouse@azftf.gov 
 
 


	Linda Cannon
	Cannon and Associates
	12120 S. 43rd Ave.
	Laveen, AZ 85339

